

CITY OF HAMMOND ORDINANCE NO. #15-5404 C.S.

Declaring as Surplus and Authorizing the Sale of the Items listed below to Sell on GovsDeal.com

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of Hammond, Louisiana, that:

An ordinance has been adopted declaring as surplus and authorizing the sale of the items listed below to sell on GovsDeal.com:

UNIT # 780-2002 CHEVY S-10 WHITE TRUCK-1GGC8195528208360 UNIT # 443- 1993 DODGE RAM (BLUE)-1B7HE16X5PS257037 UNIT # 639- 2007 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W17X130842 MARSHA OFFICE-2001 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71WX1X109737 MARSHA OFFICE-2001 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W61X202058 UNIT # 498-2001 DODGE RAM 1500-1B7HC16Y41S655927 UNIT #732-2004 FORD F-150 TRUCK-1FTVX12544NB96002 2005 MERCURY-1MEFM50UX5A600944- SEIZED VEHICLE UNIT # 588-2005 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W55X126063 UNIT # 590- 2005 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W25X126067 UNIT# 628- 2006 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W06X141927 UNIT #629- 2006 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W06X141944 UNIT # 630- 2006 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W16X141936 UNIT # 631- 2006 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71WX6X14193 UNIT # 627- 2006 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W16X141922 UNIT # 579- 2004 FORD CROWN VIC-2FAFP71W44X139028 UNIT #564- 2003 KUBOTA MOWER ZD28 DIESEL MOWER UNIT # 700- 2007 JOHN DEERE 0954TC (DM997) JOHN DEERE ZERO TURN RIDING LAWN MOWER Unit #1305 - ICE MACHINE 500 LB BIN Unit#5513 - FUEL TANK-Unit#5998 - REFRIGERANT RECOVERY MAC TOOLS Unit#7376 - RT-15X TRANSMISSION FLUSHER 2007 NEW ASSORTED SIZE OIL FILTERS LOTS OF DELL COMPUTERS Unit#6832 - MTC-PC PRINTER Unit#6843 - MTC-PC PRINTER Unit#5278 - HP 1050C PRINTER PLOTTER Unit#4309 - SERE-5415 RADAR SYSTEM (GOLDEN EAGLES) (12) WYSE THIN CLIENTS UNIT#399 - 1997 FORD PICK UP TRUCK-1FTDF1729VND40724

The above and foregoing ordinance having been duly submitted to the Hammond City Council in writing; introduced at a public meeting on **January 20**, **2015**, of the Hammond City Council and discussed at a public meeting held on **February 3**, **2015**; after motion and second was submitted to the official vote of the Hammond City Council.

On motion by Lemar Marshall and Second by Janice Beard Carter, the foregoing ordinance was hereby declared adopted on **February 3, 2015**, by the following roll call vote:

Votes: Johnny Blount (Y) Jason Hood (Y) Janice Beard Carter (Y) Lemar Marshall(Y) Mike Williams (Y) Motion approved. **5-0**

WHEREFORE, the above and foregoing ordinance was declared duly adopted on this 3^{rd} day of February 2015, at Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana.

Mike Williams	Honorable Pete Panepinto	
President, Hammond City Council	Mayor, City of Hammond	
Whitney Statham, Clerk		
Hammond City Council		